U.S. PTO 11/891962 08/14/2007

	U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	CE
U	Inited	States	Patent	and I	Frademark	Offic

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
1 (30.00)	
	- (14: Alean 1119) 1010 Still (2010 20) 100;
To the Director of the U.S. Patent : 103	3438579 ad documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Piyush Kumar Srivastava	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Madhusudhana H. S.	Name: Noveli, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	es V No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1800 South Novell Place, M/S H544
Execution Date(s) 03/26/2003	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of N	Name City: Provo
Joint Research Agreement	State: Utah
Government Interest Assignment	Country U.S. Zin: 94606
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	e Country: U.S. Zip:84606
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V N
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10015	
11/891932	-
Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom corresponder	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Michael T. Sanderson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: 1363-011 Cont.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 247 North Broadway	Enclosed
	None required (government interest notaffecting title
City: Lexington	8. Payment Information ≈
State: KY Zip:40507	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (859) 252-0889	DO 55
Fax Number: (859) 252-0779	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0978 8 8
Email Address: buzzsanderson@iplaw1.net	Authorized User Name Michael T. Sanderson
9. Signature:	8-14=07
Signatu	
Michael T. Sanderson, Reg. No. 43	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 019741 FRAME: 0307**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Piyush Kumar Srivastava, a citizen of India, residing at H.No. 8/2-1A, 1-D cross, 19th Main, BTM 1st stage, Bangalore - 650029, India, and Madhusudhana H. A., a citizen of India, residing at No. 131, Royal Shelters, Begur Road, Devarachikkanahally, IIMB Post, Bangalore 560076, India, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a Methods and Systems For File Replication Utilizing Differences Between Versions of Files, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Novell, Inc., of 1800 South Novell Place, Provo, Utah 84606, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions. renewals, and continuations thercof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful

PATENT REEL: 019741 FRAME: 0308 oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date: 26th March, 2003

Piyush Kumar Srivastava

Date: 26 4 March 2003

Madhusudhana H. A.

PATENT REEL: 019741 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 08/14/2007